Sussex County COVID-19 Weekly Report
01/01/2020 — 08/04/2022

Table 1: Sussex County Total COVID-19 Cases by Municipality
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SS STATISTICS REPORT
DATE FOR REPORT
FROM 01/01/2020 TO 08/04/2022

GROUP BY: TOTAL CASES BY MUNICIPATILTY

COUNT

ANDOVER BOROUGH

ANDOVER TOWNSHIP

BRANCHVILLE BOROUGH

BYRAM TOWNSHIP

FRANKFORD TOWNSHIP

FRANKLIN BOROUGH

FREDON TOWNSHIP

GREEN TOWNSHIP

HAMBURG BOROUGH

HAMPTON TOWNSHIP

HARDYSTON TOWNSHIP

HOPATCONG BOROUGH

LAFAYETTE TOWNSHIP

MONTAGUE TOWNSHIP

NEWTON TOWN

OGDENSBURG BOROUGH

SANDYSTON TOWNSHIP

SPARTA TOWNSHIP

STANHOPE BOROUGH

STILLWATER TOWNSHIP

SUSSEX BOROUGH

VERNON TOWNSHIP

WALPACK TOWNSHIP

WANTAGE TOWNSHIP

140
2,016
168
2,376
1,559
1,506
809

1,125
969
1,443
2,349
4,268
651
964
2,609
667
473
5,704
1,074
972
548

5,928
3

2,883

TOTAL CASES: 41,204



Figure 1: Sussex County Total COVID-19 Cases by Municipality
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Figure 2: Sussex County Positive COVID-19 Cases by Reported Date
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Table 2: Sussex County Positive COVID-19 Cases by Gender

Gender | Count Percentage
Female 21,730 53%
Male 19,474 47%

Figure 3: Sussex County Positive COVID-19 Cases by Gender
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Table 3: Sussex County Positive COVID-19 Cases by Race

Race Count Percentage
AMERICAN INDIAN OR ALASKAN NATIVE 67 0.1%
ASIAN 660 1.5%
BLACK OR AFRICAN AMERICAN 1,028 2.5%
NATIVE HAWAIIAN OR OTHER PACIFIC ISLANDER 19 0.05%
OTHER 2,615 6.5%
WHITE 36,754 89%
UNKNOWN 61 0.1%

Figure 4: Sussex County Positive COVID-19 Cases by Race
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Table 4: Sussex County Positive COVID-19 Cases by Age

Minimum Age

Average Age

Maximum Age

1 Month

39Y 4M

106Y 8M

Figure 5: Sussex County Positive COVID-19 Cases by Age Group
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Table 5: Sussex County COVID-19 Deaths by Municipality, 01/01/2020 - 08/04/2022
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GROUP BY: DEATHS BY MUNICIPATILTY
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MUNICIPALITY: ANDOVER TOWNSHIP 158
MUNICIPALITY: BYRAM TOWNSHIP 10
MUNICIPALITY: FRANKFORD TOWNSHIP 47
MUNICIPALITY: FRANKLIN BOROUGH 18
MUNICIPALITY: FREDON TOWNSHIP 6
MUNICIPALITY: GREEN TOWNSHIP 12
MUNICIPALITY: HAMBURG BOROUGH 9
MUNICIPALITY: HAMPTON TOWNSHIP 9
MUNICIPALITY: HARDYSTON TOWNSHIP 22
MUNICIPALITY: HOPATCONG BOROUGH 38
MUNICIPALITY: LAFAYETTE TOWNSHIP 2
MUNICIPALITY: MONTAGUE TOWNSHIP 7
MUNICIPALITY: NEWTON TOWN 58
MUNICIPALITY: OGDENSBURG BOROUGH 9
MUNICIPALITY: SANDYSTON TOWNSHIP 4
MUNICIPALITY: SPARTA TOWNSHIP 29
MUNICIPALITY: STANHOPE BOROUGH 7
MUNICIPALITY: STILLWATER TOWNSHIP 5
MUNICIPALITY: SUSSEX BOROUGH 2
MUNICIPALITY: VERNON TOWNSHIP 45
MUNICIPALITY: WANTAGE TOWNSHIP 14
TOTAL FOR PAT DIED 511

Table 6: Sussex County New Reported COVID-19 Related Deaths — 08/04/2022

Deceased Age Gender Township Date of Death Case Status
1 88Y 3M FEMALE NEWTON TOWN 7/09/2022 CONFIRMED
2 91Y 5M | FEMALE NEWTON TOWN 7/30/2022 CONFIRMED
3 94Y 10M | MALE NEWTON TOWN 7/30/2022 CONFIRMED




Figure 6: Sussex County COVID-19 Deaths by Municipality
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Figure 7: Sussex County COVID-19 Related Death Cases by Date of Death
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Table 7: Sussex County COVID-19 Deaths by Gender

Gender Count Percentage
Female 224 44%
Male 287 56%

Figure 8: Sussex County COVID-19 Deaths by Gender
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Table 8: Sussex County COVID-19 Deaths by Race
Race Count Percentage
AMERICAN INDIAN OR ALASKAN NATIVE 1 0.5%
ASIAN 7 1%
BLACK OR AFRICAN AMERICAN 33 7%
OTHER 15 2.5%
WHITE 455 89%

Figure 9: Sussex County COVID-19 Deaths by Race
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Figure 10: Sussex County COVID-19 Deaths by Age Group
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Figure 11: Sussex County COVID-19 Related Hospitalizations by Date of Admission
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Table 9: Sussex County COVID-19 Cases by Outcome — 08/04/2022

Total Number of Cases | Total Number of Cases | Total Number of Cases Total Number of Cases
Recovered Deceased Under Investigation

41,204 38,505 511 2,188




Figure 12: Sussex County COVID-19 Cases by Outcome
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